

## TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE 612 Lakeshore Drive Highland Lake, AL 35121 (205) 625-6407

Email: <a href="mailto:highlandlake612@gmail.com">highlandlake612@gmail.com</a>
Website: <a href="https://www.townofhighlandlake.com">www.townofhighlandlake.com</a>

## SPECIAL CALLED MEETING MINUTES

Thursday, November 17, 2022 6:00 PM The Library

Chase Moore called meeting to order at 6:00 PM

## **ROLL CALL:**

IN ATTENDANCE: Donna Hanby, Sid Nelson, Carl Randall, Ramzi Malik, Chase Moore

**ABSENT:** Greg Posey

**OTHER ATTENDEES:** Mary Ann Allen

The purpose of the meeting was to interview and hire a Town Clerk. Motion was made by Chase Moore and seconded by Carl Randall, to hire Mary Ann Allen as Town Clerk, for a 90-day probationary period.

Councilmen Randall, Malik, Nelson and Moore voted yes. Mayor Hanby voted no. Motion carried

Chase Moore – Mayor Pro Tempore	